mittee to report back to the townspeople at a Special
Town Meeting to be held not later than forty-five (45)
days from date, or do or act in any manner pertaining
thereto.

Article 30. To see if the Town will vote to raise
and appropriate the sum of Thirteen Thousand Dollars
($13,000.00) for the purchase of a new Fire Truck for
the Town Fire Department, or do or act in any manner
pertaining thereto.

Article 31. To see if the Town will vote to raise
and appropriate the sum of One Thousand Fifty Dollars
($1050.00) for the purchase and installation of a five
hundred gallon a minute pump on the Forest Fire Truck,
or do or act in any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 32. To see if the Town will vote to author-
ize the Moderator to appoint a committee of five, to look

[...]

ture and fixtures, or vote to repair, continue in use and

maintain the same, or do or act in any manner pertain-
ing thereto.

Article 7. To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate or take from available funds in the Treasury,
the sum of Seven Hundred and Fifteen Dollars ($715.00),
for the purpose of painting and repairing the exterior
woodwork on the Town Hall Building, or do or act in any
manner pertaining thereto.

Article 8. To see if the Town will vote to change
the name of School House Road to Cider Mill Lane, or do
or act in any manner pertaining thereto.

[...]

taxation on the 1952 tax levy, for the purpose of con-
structing and equipping a fire station on the George S.
Ball School lot, facing Church Street, and that the Town
Treasurer, with the approval of the Selectmen, be and
hereby is, authorized to borrow the sum of Twenty-seven
Thousand Dollars ($27,000.00), and to issue bonds or
notes of the Town, therefor payable in not more than ten
(10) years.

Standing vote: Yes—125, No—3, announced by the
Moderator after count by Constables Alvin P. Nichols
and Edward L. Orff.

Subsequently voted, on motion of Fire Chief Poirier,

[...]

After a short discussion, it was voted on
motion of Selectman Daniel H. Bates, duly seconded, to
lay the article on the table.

PAINTING EXTERIOR WOODWORK
OF TOWN HALL BUILDING

Article 7. Voted: on motion of Chairman of Se-
lectmen Ernest B. Porter, duly seconded, to appropriate
Seven Hundred and Fifteen Dollars ($715.00) from avail-
able unappropriated funds in the treasury for the purpose
of painting the exterior woodwork on the Town Hall
Building.

CIDER MILL LANE

Article 8, Voted: on motion of Donald B. Johnson,
duly seconded, to change the name of Schoolhouse Road

[...]

the Water Mains of the present Town Water System, and
to drive new wells, erect new pumping station, with pump,
install new standpipe and do all things necessary to ex-
tend the Town Water System and to authorize the Town
Treasurer to borrow from time to time up to and includ-

ing the sum of One Hundred and Sixty-two Thousand
Dollars ($162,000.00), for the foregoing; and further to
authorize the Board of Selectmen and/or the Water Com-
missioners to petition the General Court when said body
reconvenes, for permission to borrow the sum of Eighty-
eight Thousand Dollars ($88,00.00), to complete said

[...]

Article 1. To see if the Town will vote to rescind
its vote under Article 3 of the Special Town Meeting held
on August 9, 1952, or do or act in any manner pertaining
thereto.

Article 2. To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Twenty-eight Thousand Dollars
($28,000.00), for the purpose of laying and relaying
water mains not less than eight inches but less than six-
teen inches on Main Street, West Upton, and Glen Ave-
nue, West Upton, to the location of the pumping station,
and determine whether the money shall be provided by

[...]

ing the present water system, driving new wells, erecting
pumping station with pump, installing new standpipe and
do all things necessary to extend and improve the present
water system. The above to be provided for by a loan or
loans not to exceed the sum of Two Hundred and Twenty-
two Thousand Dollars, ($222,000.00), payable in thirty
(30) years, or do or act in any manner pertaining
thereto.

And you are directed to serve this Warrant, by post-
ing attested copies thereof at each of the following places
in said Town, seven days at least before the time of hold-